
KMC    
//16 
Item No.  

 
THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED 

ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL 
 
 

AN ORDINANCE 
 
AUTHORIZING THE SECOND ONE YEAR EXTENSION OF A CONTRACT 
WITH TRI-STARR PERSONNEL, LLC. TO PROVIDE STAFFING FOR THE 
CITY’S FIRE DEPARTMENT WELLNESS CENTER IN AN AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED $300,000.00. 
 

*        *        *        *        * 
 
 
WHEREAS, the San Antonio Fire Department Wellness Center utilizes professional staffing 
from Tri-Starr Personnel, LLC, formerly Kenmark Staffing Group; and 
 
WHEREAS, the First Extension of the original contract ends September 30, 2016; and  
 
WHEREAS, the parties now wish to exercise the second one-year renewal option, beginning 
October 1, 2016 and ending September 30, 2017; NOW THEREFORE: 

 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

 
SECTION 1.  The City Manager or her designee is hereby authorized to execute an extension to 
the contract with Tri-Starr Personnel, LLC. for the period from October 1, 2016 to September 30, 
2017, in an amount not to exceed $300,000.00, as set forth in Attachment I.  The terms of the 
Extension are hereby approved. 
 
SECTION 2. The amount up to $300,000.00 will be encumbered upon issuance of purchase 
orders, and payment is authorized to Tri-Starr Personnel, LLC. All expenditures will be in 
accordance with the Fiscal Year 2017 budget approved by City Council. 
 
SECTION 3. The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the 
Director of Finance, City of San Antonio.  The Director of Finance, may, subject to concurrence 
by the City Manager or the City Manager's designee, correct allocations to specific SAP Fund 
Numbers, SAP Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal Orders, SAP Fund 
Centers, SAP Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds Reservation Document Numbers, 
and SAP GL Accounts as necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance. 
 
 

 



KMC    
//16 
Item No.  

 
SECTION 4. This Ordinance becomes effective immediately if passed and approved by eight 
 (8) affirmative votes; otherwise this Ordinance shall take effect ten (10) days from the date of 
 passage. 

 
 
 
PASSED AND APPROVED this _____  day of  ______, 2016. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

M A Y O R  
           Ivy Taylor 

 
 
ATTEST:      APPROVED AS TO FORM:           
 
 
 
 
             
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk    Martha G. Sepeda, Acting City Attorney                                                              
 
 


